RESOLUTION NO. 29854

WHEREAS, it appears to the Council that Multnomah County, Oregon, by its Commissioners, entered an Order dated July 7, 1966, offering to surrender jurisdiction to the City over all of N.E. 33rd Drive, County Road No. 3416, beginning at Station 4 + 20.81 a point on the Portland City Boundary Line (said point being 170 feet north of the center of N.E. Columbia Boulevard), southwesterly and northeasterly to Station 12 + 32.04, a point in N.E. Columbia Boulevard lying and being within the corporate limits of the City of Portland, County of Multnomah and State of Oregon.

WHEREAS, no awards of damages and no assessment of benefits have been sustained by anyone, and it appears to the Council that all of said County road should be laid out, taken over and established as a City Street, now therefor,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Portland, Oregon, that all of N.E. 33rd Drive, County Road No. 3416, beginning a. Station 4 + 20.81 a point on the Portland City Boundary Line (said point being 170 feet north of the center of N.E. Columbia Boulevard), southwesterly and northeasterly to Station 12 + 32.04, a point in N.E. Columbia Boulevard, and being within the corporate limits of the City of Portland, be and the same is hereby taken over, laid out and established as a City street and the City of Portland from this date forward shall have exclusive jurisdiction and control over said street.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor forward copies of this Resolution to the County Commissioners of Multnomah County, the County Roadmaster and the County Assessor.

Adopted by the Council AUG 1 7 1936

Audito he City of Portland

Com'r Bowes HAH:jr 7-25-66

RESOLUTION NO.

3267

29854

A Resolution accepting jurisdiction from Multhomah County over a portion of N.E. 33rd Drive at N.E. Columbia Boulevard.

War

AUG 1 T LAPR

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS		
	Y 43	NAYS
BEAN	1	
BOWES		
EARL		
GRAYSCN		
SCHRUNK	 	сська протрай налигий из то сстановащие интернование со то

Filed AUG 11 1966 t RAY SMITH Auditor of De CITY OF YOR WLANN Ry _ puly